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  Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 

Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name / 

Detail by Entity Name 
Florida Not For Profit Corporation 

ST. ALBAN'S CHURCH, INC. 

Filing Information 

Document Number 

FEI/EIN Number 

Date Filed 

State 

Status 

Last Event 
Event Date Filed 

Event Effective Date 

Principal Address 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Changed: 04/16/2004 

Mailing Address 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Changed: 04/16/2004 

747005 

59-2524737 

05/01/1979 

FL 

ACTIVE 

NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT 

06/23/1997 

NONE 

Registered Agent Name & Address 

Joslyn, Peter A, Rev. 
3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Name Changed: 01/16/2026 

Address Changed: 02/13/2008 

Officer/Director Detail 

Name & Address 

Title President 

http://dos.myflorida.com/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ByName
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/
Heather Ryan
Highlight

Heather Ryan
Highlight



   
    

  

  

  
    

  

 

  
    

  

  

 
    

  

 

 
    

  

  

 
    

  

 

 
    

  

 

 
    

  

 

  
    

  

Joslyn, Peter A, Rev. 
3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director, VP 

Clark, Amy M 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director 

Merriman , Bruce 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director, Treasurer 

Farley, Jacob 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director 

Weiland, Glen 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director, Secretary 

Wheeler, Gayemarie 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director 

Frazer, Elizabeth 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director 

Strodtbeck, Robert 
3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Title Director 

Riggle , Lewis 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 



 

 
    

  

  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Title Director 

Terlizzese, Joe 

3348 W STATE RD 426 

OVIEDO, FL 32765 

Annual Reports 

Report Year 

2024 

2025 

2026 

Filed Date 

02/28/2024 

02/22/2025 

01/16/2026 

Document Images 

01/16/2026 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/22/2025 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/28/2024 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/17/2023 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/11/2022 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/01/2021 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

04/07/2020 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/25/2019 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/01/2018 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/03/2017 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/08/2016 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/19/2015 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/24/2014 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/25/2013 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/16/2012 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/17/2011 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/15/2010 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/26/2009 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

05/16/2008 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/13/2008 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/22/2007 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/30/2006 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/03/2005 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

04/16/2004 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

01/23/2003 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/20/2002 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

04/30/2001 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

08/08/2000 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

03/03/1999 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/05/1998 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

06/16/1997 -- NAME CHANGE View image in PDF format 

01/27/1997 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 

02/02/1996 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 
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Parcel LocationA Site ViewA

Value SummaryA
2026 Working 

Values 
2025 Certified 

Values 

Property Record CardA
Parcel: 31-21-31-300-020A-0000 
Property Address: 3348 W SR 426 OVIEDO, FL 32765 
Owners: ST ALBANS CHURCH INC 
2026 Market Value $4,089,704 Assessed Value $826,311 Taxable Value $0 

2025 Tax Bill $0.00 Tax Savings with Non-Hx Cap $16,179.29 

Churches property w/1st Building size of 7,206 SF and a lot size of 9.64 Acres 

Parcel InformationA

Parcel 

Property Address 

Mailing Address 

Subdivision 

Tax District 

DOR Use Code 

Exemptions 

AG Classification 

31-21-31-300-020A-0000 

3348 W SR 426 
OVIEDO, FL 32765 

3348 W STATE ROAD 426 
OVIEDO, FL 32765-8531 

01:County Tax District 

71:Churches 

36-CHURCH/RELIGIOUS (2007) 

No 

2025 Certified Tax SummaryA

Tax Amount w/o Exemptions 

Tax Bill Amount 

Tax Savings with Exemptions 

   
  

    
  

  

  

$16,179.29 

$0.00 

$16,179.29 

Valuation Method Cost/Market Cost/Market 

Number of Buildings 4 2 

Depreciated Building Value $2,920,053 $670,793 

Depreciated Other Features $57,144 $13,149 

Land Value (Market) $1,112,507 $498,841 

Land Value Agriculture $0 $0 

Just/Market Value $4,089,704 $1,182,783 

Portability Adjustment $0 $0 

Save Our Homes 
Adjustment/Maximum $0 $0 
Portability 

Non-Hx 10% Cap (AMD 1) $3,263,393 $465,609 

P&G Adjustment $0 $0 

Assessed Value $826,311 $717,174 

Owner(s)A

Name - Ownership Type 

ST ALBANS CHURCH INC 

Note: Does NOT INCLUDE Non Ad Valorem Assessments 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026� 1/6�

https://16,179.29
https://16,179.29


     
         

         
         
           
          

        

Legal DescriptionA

SEC 31 TWP 21S RGE 31E 
BEG 2057.61 FT E & 49.05 FT N OF W 
1/4 COR RUN N 250 FT E 20 FT N 
664.82 FT N 88 DEG 49 MIN 00 SEC E 
173.34 FT N 329.81 FT E 150 FT S 354.81 FT E 
343.34 FT S 280.54 FT W 384.91 FT S 613.98 FT 
TO A PT E OF BEG W TO BEG 

TaxesA

Taxing Authority Assessed Exempt Amount Taxable 

COUNTY GENERAL FUND $826,311 $826,311 $0 

Schools $4,089,704 $4,089,704 $0 

FIRE $826,311 $826,311 $0 

ROAD DISTRICT $826,311 $826,311 $0 

SJWM(Saint Johns Water Management) $826,311 $826,311 $0 

SalesA

Deed Type Date Sale Amount Book / Page Sale Type Qualified? 

QUIT CLAIM DEED 1/1/2005 $100 05609/0346 Improved No 

WARRANTY DEED 5/1/2002 $150,000 04421/0064 Improved No 

CORRECTIVE DEED 2/1/2002 $100 04336/0535 Improved No 

WARRANTY DEED 8/1/1998 $240,000 03492/0841 Improved No 

LandA

Units Rate Assessed Market 

8.90 Acres $125,000/Acre $1,112,500 $1,112,500 

0.61 Acres $10.70/Acre $7 $7 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026� 2/6�



Building InformationA

# 1 

Use MASONRY PILASTER . 

Year Built* 1984/1990 

Bed 

Bath 

Fixtures 0 

Base Area (ft²) 7206 

Total Area (ft²) 

Constuction 
CONCRETE BLOCK-STUCCO -

MASONRY 

Replacement Cost $1,254,598 

Assessed $762,168 
Building 1 

* Year Built = Actual / Effective 

AppendagesA

Description  Area (ft²) 

OPEN PORCH FINISHED 1026 

Building InformationA

# 2 

Use MASONRY PILASTER . 

Year Built* 2003 

Bed 

Bath 

Fixtures 0 

Base Area (ft²) 10230 

Total Area (ft²) 

Constuction 
CONCRETE BLOCK-STUCCO -

MASONRY 

Replacement Cost $1,721,352 

Assessed $1,282,407 
Building 2 

* Year Built = Actual / Effective 

AppendagesA

  

  

Description  Area (ft²) 

OPEN PORCH FINISHED 2728 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026� 3/6�



      
  

     
 

     
   

 

     
   

 

Permit # Description Value CO Date Permit Date 

Building InformationA

# 3 

Use MASONRY PILASTER . 

Year Built* 2023 

Bed 

Bath 

Fixtures 0 

Base Area (ft²) 2592 

Total Area (ft²) 

Constuction CONCRETE TILT UP - MASONRY 

Replacement Cost $448,963 

Assessed $437,739 
Building 3 

* Year Built = Actual / Effective 

Building InformationA

# 

Use 

Year Built* 

Bed 

Bath 

Fixtures 

Base Area (ft²) 

Total Area (ft²) 

Constuction 

Replacement Cost 

Assessed 

* Year Built = Actual / Effective 

PermitsA

4 

MASONRY PILASTER . 

2023 

0 

2592 

CONCRETE TILT UP - MASONRY 

$448,963 
Building 4

$437,739 

13981 
3348 W SR 426 : MISC BUILDING -
COMMERCIAL-Footer for Columbarium 

$17,300 9/30/2025 

06352 
3348 W SR 426 : REROOF COMMERCIAL-
Re Roof 

$78,000 5/2/2024 

3352 W SR 426 : STRUCTURES OTHER 
11944 THAN BUILDINGS-temporary portables - $83,334 8/22/2023 

CR04 CO 
3352 W SR 426 : STRUCTURES OTHER 

11942 THAN BUILDINGS-temporary portables - $83,334 8/14/2023 
CR03 CO 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026� 4/6�



    
  

     
 

     
   

      
  

     
  

 

     
  

 

     
  

 

    

     
 

    
   

   
    

 

       

     
 

    
    

       

     
   

    
      

07929 
3348 W SR 426 : FENCE/WALL 
COMMERCIAL-St Albans fence 

$9,100 6/19/2023 

08770 
3352 W SR 426 : ELECTRICAL -
COMMERCIAL-Concrete portable 
classrooms 

$12,000 6/8/2023 

08450 

03177 

3352 W SR 426 : STRUCTURES OTHER 
THAN BUILDINGS-temporary portables CO 
3348 W SR 426 : WINDOW / DOOR 
REPLACEMENT-SFR window alteration 

$83,334 

$8,000 

10/15/2024 5/8/2023 

3/16/2023 

10265 

10261 

10269 

3352 W SR 426 : STRUCTURES OTHER 
THAN BUILDINGS-Portable #CR02 
Foundation Only 
3352 W SR 426 : STRUCTURES OTHER 
THAN BUILDINGS-Portable #CR01 
Foundation Only 
3352 W SR 426 : STRUCTURES OTHER 
THAN BUILDINGS-Portable #CR04 
Foundation Only 

$83,334 

$6,200 

$6,200 

9/15/2023 

9/15/2023 

9/15/2023 

1/19/2023 

1/17/2023 

1/12/2023 

20790 3348 W SR 426 : REROOF COMMERCIAL- $5,200 12/18/2020 

09175 
3352 W SR 426 : ALTERATION 
COMMERCIAL-

$1,500 8/21/2020 8/14/2020 

04822 
3348 W SR 426 : SIGN (POLE,WALL,FACIA)-
existing sign 

$2,400 5/8/2019 

17242 3348 W SR 426 : REROOF COMMERCIAL- $12,600 10/8/2018 

08489 2750 WRIGHTS RD: DEMO RESIDENTIAL $2,300 9/5/2018 

06532 REROOF $41,097 6/7/2016 

02746 
COMMERCIAL REROOF; PAD PER PERMIT 
3352 W SR 426 

$46,400 4/9/2010 

03309 MESSAGE BOARD SIGN $800 4/30/2009 

08576 
ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO TELEPHONE 
EQUIPMENT; PAD PER PERMIT 2762 
WRIGHTS RD 

$2,000 8/15/2008 

11050 
PVC FENCE; PAD PER PERMIT 3352 W SR 
426 

$1,350 10/4/2007 

03908 
RANGEHOOD; PAD PER PERMIT 3352 W 
SR 426 

$0 4/1/2003 

01066 
MECHANICAL & CONDENSOR; PAD PER 
PERMIT 3352 W SR 426 

$6,900 2/1/2003 

00382 
REROOF; PAD PER PERMIT 3352 W SR 
426 

$3,000 1/1/2003 

11995 
INSTALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM; PAD PER 
PERMIT 2750 WRIGHTS RD 

$0 12/1/2002 

06861 DEMOLITION $0 7/1/2002 

04168 INSTALL FIRE SPRINKLERS/MAIN $22,602 4/1/2002 

08826 
ADD ASSEMBLY BLDG TO EXISTING 
CHURCH; PAD PER PERMIT 3352 W SR 
426 

$782,100 5/19/2003 9/1/2001 

Extra FeaturesA

Description Year Built Units Cost Assessed 

STAMPED CONCRETE PATIO 1984 7850 $61,073 $36,644 

COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DR 2 IN 1984 12175 $32,873 $19,724 
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WATER FEATURE 1984 1 $1,294 $776 

ZoningA School DistrictsA

A-1 

Agricultural-1Ac 

OFF 

Office 

Political RepresentationA

District 1 - Bob Dallari 

District 7 - Cory Mills 

District 38 - David Smith 

District 10 - Jason Brodeur 

Precinct 69 

Zoning 

Description 

Future Land Use 

Description 

Commissioner 

US Congress 

State House 

State Senate 

Voting Precinct 

Elementary 

Middle 

High 

Fire Station # 

Power Company 

Phone (Analog) 

Water 

Sewage 

Garbage Pickup 

Recycle 

Yard Waste 

Hauler # 

Rainbow 

Tuskawilla 

Lake Howell 

UtilitiesA

Station: 29 Zone: 293 

DUKE 

AT&T 

Seminole County Utilities 

Seminole County Utilities 

Property Value HistoryA

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1

$947,602 $1,094,289 $1,127,973 $1,149,579 $1,182,783
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Market Value

Tax Bill Amount

Copyright 2026 © Seminole County Property Appraiser 
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